Authority: Item 6, General Issues Committee 16-024 (LS16022)

CM: October 26, 2016

## Bill No. 289

## CITY OF HAMILTON

## BY-LAW NO. 16-289

## To Amend By-law No. 14-300, the Council Procedural By-law

**WHEREAS** Council enacted a Council Procedural By-law being City of Hamilton By-law No. 14-300;

**AND WHEREAS** Appendix H, the Code of Conduct for Members of Council, is being deleted from the Council Procedural By-law and passed as a separate by-law

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. The Index of By-law No. 14-300 is amended by deleting "Code of Conduct for Members of Council Appendix H".
- Subsection 10.4 of By-law No. 14-300 is amended by deleting the words "Appendix H to the By-law" and replacing them with "the Council Code of Conduct being By-law No. 16-290".
- 3. The whole of Appendix H of By-law No. 14-300 (pages 40 to 51) is deleted.
- 4. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

**PASSED** this 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

F. Eisenberger Mayor R. Caterini City Clerk